503041875 10/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3088474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARREN & LEWIS INVESTMENT CORPORATION	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMIX SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	301 PARK AVENUE
City:	FALLS CHURCH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7242934
Patent Number:	7262736
Patent Number:	7079842
Patent Number:	7796749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)776-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 776-9700

Email: info@jalindeman.com

Correspondent Name: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC
Address Line 1: 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 480

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114.0001-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. LINDEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Lindeman, Reg. No. 34,658/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-10-30_Conifirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=2014-10-30_Conifirmatory_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503041875 REEL: 034073 FRAME: 0364

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of October 30, 2014, is made by and between WARREN & LEWIS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation, with a place of business at 301 Park Avenue, Falls Church, VA 22046 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Commix Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 301 Park Avenue, Falls Church, VA 22046 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

A. Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed below (hereinafter "Patents"); and

No.	Patent No.	Filed	Issued
1	US 7242934	2002/05/29	2007/07/10
2	US 7262736	2005/05/24	2007/08/28
3	US 7079842	2004/03/18	2006/07/18
4	IT 1460874	2004/03/19	2011/07/27
5	GB 1460874	2004/03/19	2011/07/27
6	FR 1460874	2004/03/19	2011/07/27
7	DE 1460874	2004/03/19	2011/07/27
8	CN 1279788	2004/03/19	2006/10/11
9	US 7796749	2005/12/26	2010/09/14
10	EP 1835703	2005/12/26	2014/09/17
11	IT 1835703	2005/12/26	2014/09/17
12	GB 1835703	2005/12/26	2014/09/17
13	FR 1835703	2005/12/26	2014/09/17
16	DE 1835703	2005/12/26	2014/09/17
15	JP 4438628	2005/01/06	2010/01/15
16	CN 101099369	2005/12/26	2010/05/12

- B. Assignor assigned the Patents to Assignee in a Patent Assignment dated June 20, 2014,
- C. Assignee is desirous of acquiring and of confirming its acquisition of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, al right, title and interest in and to:

- (i) the Patents, including any and all inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries claimed or described therein;
- (ii) all United States, foreign and international patents and patent applications resulting from the Patents, including any and all patents and patent applications disclosing said invention(s) and any patents issuing from such applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, extensions, and reexaminations of the Patents, along with the rights of priority created by such patents and patent applications under any treaty relating thereto, and
 - (iii) all past, present and future causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed or

otherwise, in connection with the Patents, the patents and patent applications identified in part (ii) above, and any of the inventions or discoveries described or claimed therein, including without limitation, all rights to sue for any past, present or future infringement of the Patents, including the rights to license and to collect and receive any damages, royalties, injunctive relief, and/or any other settlements or remedies for such infringements,

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said Patents, applications, or inventions to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

WARREN & LEWIS INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Title: President

Date: October 30, 2014

	- 8° - 8		·		
State of:	Virginia				
County of:	Fairfay oth _{day of} October 20 e Seaman	4.01.6	TV Ni And 1	ene FICK	
Un this <u>Oc</u>	c Scaman	14 before me, , on the bas	is of satisfactor	y evidence to be the	personally appeared person whose name is
subscribed t that by his/	to the instrument and ackno her signature on the instrum f of which the person acted,	wledged to that he ent the person or	ne/she execute r the entity upo	d the same in his/her	authorized capacity and
certify und	ler PENALTY OF PERJURY und rrect.	der the laws of the	e State of	Virginia	that the foregoing is
WITNESS m	y hand and official seal on th	ne day and year w	ritten above.		

Motory Rublic)

(Notary Public)

Commission Expires: 1/31/2015

IRENE G. FICK
NOTARY PUBLIC
REGISTRATION #127853
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 31, 2015

RECORDED: 10/30/2014

Page 2of2